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The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a National Grid 

RIPUC Docket No. 4576 
 2015 Gas Cost Recovery Filing 

Response to Record Request Issued at the Commission’s Evidentiary Hearing 
On October 26, 2015 

   
 

Prepared by or under the supervision of:  Elizabeth D. Arangio 

Record Request No. 1 
 

Request: 
 
Please provide the status of permitting for the NGLNG project.  
 
Response: 
 
Provided below is a status update of the permitting for the NGLNG Project. 
 
(a) A FERC Certificate of Convenience and Necessity is required for this project. NGLNG 

requested to enter the Pre-Filing process and was granted FERC Director’s authorization 
on July 2, 2015. An NGLNG sponsored public open house was held on August 13, 2015 
and the project is entering into the FERC scoping period. A certificate application is 
expected to be submitted in February 2016. 
 

(b) In addition to a FERC Certificate of Convenience and Necessity, a Minor Source Air 
Permit from the Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management (“DEM”) and 
a Coastal Zone Management Consistency Review by the Rhode Island Coastal Resources 
Management Council (“CRMC”) will be required for approval. Construction related 
permits include a General Permit for Storm Water Discharge for construction activity 
from Rhode Island DEM and a Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Ordinance from the 
City of Providence. 



Certificate of Service 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate 
was electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.   
 
Paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities 
Commission and to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers. 

 
___________________________________   October 30, 2015  
Joanne M. Scanlon      Date                                 
 
Docket No. 4576 – National Grid – 2015 Annual Gas Cost Recovery Filing 
(“GCR”) - Service List as of 9/18/15 
 

Name/Address E-mail Phone 
Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson, Esq. 
National Grid 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI 02907 

Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com; 401-784-7288   
 
 Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com; 

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com; 

Ann E. Leary 
Elizabeth D. Arangio 
Stephen A. McCauley 
National Grid 
40 Sylvan Road 
Waltham, MA  02541 

Ann.Leary@nationalgrid.com;  

Elizabeth.Arangio@nationalgrid.com;  

Stephen.Mccauley@nationalgrid.com; 

Theodore.poe@nationalgrid.com  

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence RI  02903 

Lwold@riag.ri.gov;  401-222-2424  
 Steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.gov; 

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov; 
Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov ; 

Bruce Oliver 
Revilo Hill Associates 
7103 Laketree Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039 

Boliver.rha@verizon.net;  703-569-6480 

File an original & nine (9) copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick RI  02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;  
 

401-780-2107 
 

Patricia.lucarelli@puc.ri.gov;  

Sharon.ColbyCamara@puc.ri.gov; 
Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;  

Office of Energy Resources 
Christopher Kearns 
Nicholas Ucci  

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;  

Nicholas.ucci@energy.ri.gov;  




